



Dated: August 14, 2019

BSE Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited (Scrip Code: 526407)

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Copies of publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2019

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Extract of Statement of Un-Audited (Standalone) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2019, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Monday, August 12, 2019.

The said Financial Results have been published in 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi Newspaper) edition dated August 14, 2019.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III enclosed herewith please find below the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above-mentioned newspapers.

You are requested to please take the same on records, and inform the stakeholders accordingly.

For and on behalf of  
Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited

For Ritesh Properties and Industries Ltd.

  
Tarandeep Kaur  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. 42144

Enclosed herewith:



d Employees Benefit Expenses	1.25	4.45	2.04	10.03
e Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f Power & Fuel	—	—	—	—
g Other Expenditure	1.63	55.19	1.14	59.26
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2.91</b>	<b>59.64</b>	<b>3.18</b>	<b>69.89</b>
3 Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1.62	-54.98	1.56	-51.04
4 Other Income	—	—	—	—
5 Profit/(+)/Loss(-) Before Finance Costs & Exceptional Item (3+4)	1.62	-54.98	1.56	-51.04
6 Finance Costs	—	—	—	—
7 Profit/(+)/Loss(-) after Interest but before Exceptional Item (5-6)	1.62	-54.98	1.56	-51.04
8 Exceptional items	—	—	—	—
9 Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	1.62	-54.98	1.56	-51.04
10 Tax expenses	0.41	-0.09	0.39	0.90
11 Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	1.21	-54.89	1.17	-51.94
12 Extra Ordinary Item	—	—	—	—
13 Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	1.21	-54.89	1.17	-51.94
14 Share of Profit/(+)/Loss(-) of associates	—	—	—	—
15 Minority Interest	—	—	—	—
16 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after taxation, minority interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates (13-14-15)	1.21	-54.89	1.17	-51.94
17 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value @ Rs. 10 Each)	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20
18 Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	—	—	—	187.03
19 i) Earning per share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary item)- Rs.				
a) Basic	0.06	-2.75	0.06	-2.61
b) Diluted	0.06	-2.75	0.06	-2.61
ii) Earning per share (EPS) (After Extraordinary item) - Rs.				
a) Basic	0.06	-2.75	0.06	-2.61
b) Diluted	0.06	-2.75	0.06	-2.61

#### PART - II Select Information for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30 June '19	3 Months ended 31 Mar '19	3 Months ended 30 June '18	Year ended 31 Mar '19
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1	<b>Public Share Holdings</b>				
	Number of Shares	1992000	1992000	1992000	1992000
	Percentage of Shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
2	<b>Promoters and promoter group Shareholding</b>				
a	<b>Pledged/ Encumbered</b>				
	Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Co.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b	<b>Non-encumbered</b>				
	Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2019
<b>B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

- Notes :**
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 from 1st April 2019 and the effective date of such transition is 1st April 2018. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (collectively referred to as the Previous GAAP). Accordingly, the impact of transition has been checked and there is no impact of Ind AS on the figures as reported earlier. There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the ministry of Corporate Affairs and RBI or changes in the use of one or more optional exemption from full retrospective application of certain Ind AS permitted under Ind AS - 101.
  - As required by paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101, reconciliation of profits is not required as there is no difference in profit/loss as per Ind AS in transition period. As per exemption D7AA provided in Ind AS 101, cost of assets as on 01.04.2018 are deemed at book value and carrying value of all the assets is taken as appearing in financials as on 31.03.2018.
  - The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.
  - Figures has been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.08.2019 and subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.

Date : 12.08.2019  
Place : KOLKATA

M. S. Choudhary  
Director

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
1.	Total Income/Revenue from Operations	26792.47	32108.00	123997.1
2.	Net profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	504.05	591.79	2447.9
3.	Net profit / Loss for the period after Tax (before Exceptional Items)	327.05	389.79	1581.0
4.	Net profit / Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	327.05	389.79	1581.0
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	—	—	—
6.	Equity Share Capital	614.60	614.60	614.6
7.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	5.32	6.34	25.7
	Diluted	5.32	6.34	25.7
<b>Notes:</b>				
1.	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com the company www.competent-maruti.com			
2.	The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 13.08.2019			
3.	Financial Results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015			

For Competent Automobiles Co.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.08.2019

Raj Choudhary  
Chairman & Managing Director



## RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 11/5B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us

E-mail: riteshlimited8@gmail.com Ph: 0124-2451063/64

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2019

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
Total Income from operations (Net)	2369.88	2320.65	2073.87	10676.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.12	219.95	60.77	91.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.12	219.95	49.51	91.34
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00
Face value of equity share capital	10	10	10	10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	1983.25	—	—	1964.13
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79
2. Diluted:	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange Website, www.bseindia.com and Company Website, www.riteshindustries.us

By Order of the Board  
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited

Date : 13.08.2019  
Place : New Delhi

(Tarandeep Kaur)  
Company Secretary



Date : 13/08/2019

DIN : 03533077

स्थान : दिल्ली

निदेशक  
डीआईएन : 00974969**REGAL ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED**Regd Office: D - 50 E, 2ND FLOOR, CHATTARPUR ENCLAVE PHASE -1,  
NEW DELHI -110074

CIN: L18101DL1989PLC269075 Website: www.regalenterprise.in,

Email id: regalenterpriseslimited@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER AND ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	108,520
2.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(201,461.00)	(173,269.00)	(1,320,939.00)
3.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	(201,461.00)	(173,269.00)	(1,320,939.00)
4.	Paid-Up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	31,648,000.00	31,648,000.00	31,648,000.00
5.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(As on June 30, 2019)	(As on June 30, 2018)	(As on March 31, 2019)
6.	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.10/-Each) (Not annualised) (Before & After extra ordinary items)			
	a. Basic	-	-	-
	b. Diluted	-	-	-

**Note:**

- The aforesaid result were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 13, 2019.
- As per the notification in SEBI(LODR) Reg. 2015 on July 05, 2016 the submission of financial results as per Ind-AS is not applicable to the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of stock exchange at <http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx> and on the website of the Company viz. [www.regalenterprise.in](http://www.regalenterprise.in)

By Order of the Board  
For REGAL ENTERPRISES LTD  
Abhishek Sharma  
Director  
DIN : 03533071

Place : Delhi  
Date : 13/08/2019



Humpton Court  
**BUSINESS PARK**  
Imagine business in green

**RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 11/5बी, पूसा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110060  
CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us

E-mail: riteshlimited8@gmail.com Ph: 0124-2451063/64

31.06.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2019 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही 30.03.2019 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2018 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2019 अंकेक्षित
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	2369.88	2320.65	2073.87	10676.69
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पूर्व, असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.77	91.34
कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर के बाद))	19.12	219.95	49.51	91.34
चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी का अंकित मूल्य	10	10	10	10
आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षण तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर)	1983.25	-	-	1964.13
अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)				
1. बेसिक	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79
2. डायल्यूटिड	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79

नोट: उक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का शाह है। 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट अर्थात् [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.riteshindustries.us](http://www.riteshindustries.us) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार  
रितेश प्रोपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए  
हस्ता./-  
(तरणदीप कौर)  
कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : 13.08.2019  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली



Date : 13/08/2019

DIN : 03533077

स्थान : दिल्ली

निदेशक  
डीआईएन : 00974969**REGAL ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED**Regd Office: D - 50 E, 2ND FLOOR, CHATTARPUR ENCLAVE PHASE -1,  
NEW DELHI -110074

CIN: L18101DL1989PLC269075 Website: www.regalenterprise.in,

Email id: regalenterpriseslimited@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER AND ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-18 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	108,520
2.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(201,461.00)	(173,269.00)	(1,320,939.00)
3.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	(201,461.00)	(173,269.00)	(1,320,939.00)
4.	Paid-Up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	31,648,000.00	31,648,000.00	31,648,000.00
5.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(As on June 30, 2019)	(As on June 30, 2018)	(As on March 31, 2019)
6.	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.10/-Each) (Not annualised) (Before & After extra ordinary items)			
	a. Basic	-	-	-
	b. Diluted	-	-	-

**Note:**

- The aforesaid result were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 13, 2019.
- As per the notification in SEBI(LODR) Reg. 2015 on July 05, 2016 the submission of financial results as per Ind-AS is not applicable to the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of stock exchange at <http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx> and on the website of the Company viz. [www.regalenterprise.in](http://www.regalenterprise.in)

By Order of the Board  
For REGAL ENTERPRISES LTD  
Abhishek Sharma  
Director  
DIN : 03533071

Place : Delhi  
Date : 13/08/2019



Business Park  
Imagine Success in Growth

**RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 11/5बी, पूसा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110060  
CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us

E-mail: riteshlimited8@gmail.com Ph: 0124-2451063/64

31.06.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2019 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही 30.03.2019 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2018 अंकेक्षित	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2019 अंकेक्षित
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	2369.88	2320.65	2073.87	10676.69
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पूर्व, असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.77	91.34
कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	19.12	219.95	60.76	91.34
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर के बाद))	19.12	219.95	49.51	91.34
चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00	115,909,580.00
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी का अंकित मूल्य	10	10	10	10
आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षण तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर)	1983.25	-	-	1964.13
अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)				
1. बेसिक	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79
2. डायल्यूटिड	0.16	1.90	0.43	0.79

नोट: उक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का शार है। 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट अर्थात् [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.riteshindustries.us](http://www.riteshindustries.us) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार  
रितेश प्रोपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए  
हस्ता./-  
(तरणदीप कोर)  
कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : 13.08.2019  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली